HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 826 by Representative Hunter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 6, after "authorized;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 7 in its
entirety and insert in lieu thereof "and to"

- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 19, after "use" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 20
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 1, delete "than ten licensees"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

24 25

9 On page 2, delete lines 4 through 15 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

10"(2) No person shall be eligible for a specialty license provided for in this11Subsection unless he is a pharmacist licensed by the board.

12 (3) The board shall establish financial stability requirements for each entity 13 awarded a license pursuant to this Subsection. At minimum, such requirements shall 14 include depositing into an escrow account, within ninety days of the award of the 15 license, a minimum amount as surety.

16	(4) The board shall report to the House and Senate committees on health and
17	welfare annually all of the following information:

- 18 (a) The total number of applications for licenses provided for in this
 19 Subsection.
- 20 (b) The number of applications for licenses provided for in this Subsection
 21 approved by the board.
- (c) The number of applications for licenses provided for in this Subsection
 denied by the board.
 - (d) Demographic information concerning applicants including but not limited to age and race.

(5) No person who holds a license issued in accordance with this Subsection on the effective date of this Paragraph shall be eligible for renewal of that license unless the majority stake of the marijuana dispensing pharmacy that he operates is owned by a Louisiana-licensed pharmacist."